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UNDERGRADUATE (Canadian Students)

  One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours) 248.70 20.88 N/A 37.35 2.50 $309.43

  One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 497.40 41.75 N/A 37.35 2.50 $579.00

  Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 994.80 83.50 N/A 37.35 2.50 $1,118.15

  Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 1,492.20 125.25 N/A 352.42 5.00 $1,974.87

  Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours) 1,989.60 167.00 N/A 352.42 5.00 $2,514.02

  Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours) 2,487.00 208.75 N/A 352.42 5.00 $3,053.17

  Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hours) 2,984.40 250.50 N/A 352.42 5.00 $3,592.32

3
UNDERGRADUATE (International Students admitted and beginning program PRIOR to September 2013)

  One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours) 661.33 20.88 36.75 37.35 2.50 $758.81

  One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,322.65 41.75 36.75 37.35 2.50 $1,441.00

  Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,645.30 83.50 36.75 37.35 2.50 $2,805.40

  Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 3,967.95 125.25 36.75 352.42 5.00 $4,487.37

  Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours) 5,290.60 167.00 36.75 352.42 5.00 $5,851.77

  Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours) 6,613.25 208.75 36.75 352.42 5.00 $7,216.17

  Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hours) 7,935.90 250.50 36.75 352.42 5.00 $8,580.57

UNDERGRADUATE (International Students) 

  One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours) 876.35 20.88 36.75 37.35 2.50 $973.83

  One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,752.70 41.75 36.75 37.35 2.50 $1,871.05

  Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 3,505.40 83.50 36.75 37.35 2.50 $3,665.50

  Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 5,258.10 125.25 36.75 352.42 5.00 $5,777.52

  Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours) 7,010.80 167.00 36.75 352.42 5.00 $7,571.97

  Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours) 8,763.50 208.75 36.75 352.42 5.00 $9,366.42

  Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hours) 10,516.20 250.50 36.75 352.42 5.00 $11,160.87

CO-OP PROGRAM 

  Canadian Students 622.10 83.50 N/A 352.42 5.00 $1,063.02

  International Students 622.10 83.50 36.75 352.42 5.00 $1,099.77

Notes:

1 
Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of $39.25 per course, and Student Copyright Access Fee of $2.50 per course .

2 
Students' Union Fee components are: Full-time Part-time

Building Fund 30.64 13.55

Operations 31.54 15.85

Capital Replacement Fund 5.85 2.95

Campus Women's Centre 3.00 3.00

World University Service Canada Fee 2.00 2.00

Health Plan - 12 months coverage 142.90 N/A

Dental Plan - 12 months coverage 136.49 N/A

$352.42 $37.35

Small variances may be due to system rounding.

Source:  Financial Services December 2018
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 International undergrad students enrolled PRIOR to September 2013 will receive financial support of $58.51 per 3.00 credit course which will be reflected directly on the students fee assessment.

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change.  The Students' Union Health Plan is $95.28 and Dental 

Plan cost is $90.57, both for eight months coverage, for the spring term for full time students admitted in the spring term.  Contact the Students' Union Office for information on opt-out 

procedures or refer to the "General Services" section of the Calendar for more information.

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2019

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

PROGRAMS/COURSES NOT COVERED BY THE ABOVE SCHEDULE
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